© o O~ o o bW N =

NNMNNN-_\MM_\._\_A“}.._\_\._\
(J'l-ﬁ-OJN—‘O(OOO‘\iU)U!-FOO[\)ﬂO

Amendment of the whole
in committee. 9/15/10
FILE NO. 100832 RESOLUTION NO. L\*S") -—[ O

[Contract with the Institute on Aging for the Provision of Case Management, Community Living
Fund and Linkages Program Services - Not to Exceed $16,144,8606]

Resolution retroactively approving the grant agreement between the City and County of
San Francisco and the non-profit Institute on Aging to provide Case Management,
Community Living Fund and Linkages Program services to seniors and adults with
disabilities during the period of July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2015, for a total not to exceed
amount of $16,144,866.

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to continue providing Case

Management, Community Living Fund and Linkages Program services to seniors and adults

with disabilities within the City and County of San Francisco, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby retroactiveiy approves the grant
agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and Institute on Aging to provide
Case Management, Community Living Fund and Linkages Program services to sehiors and
adults with disabilities during the period of July 1, 2010, to June 30, 2015, for a fotal
not to exceed amount of $16,144,866.

Human Services Agency/DAAS .
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1
9/16/2010

vilegis supportieiectranic atachments\2010 - ad fites\100832-2 doc




City and County of San Francisco City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

Tails San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

‘Resolution

File Number: 100832 Date Passed: September 28, 2010

Resolution retroactively approving the grant agreement between the City and County of San Francisco
and the non-profit Institute on Aging to provide Case Management, Community Living Fund and
Linkages Program services fo seniors and adults with disabilities during the period of July 1, 2010, o
June 30, 2014, for a total not to exceed amount of $16,144,866.

- September 28, 2010 Board of Supervisoré - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar and
Maxwell
Excused: 1 - Mirkarimi

File No. 100832 | hereby certify that the foregoing
Resolution was ADOPTED on 9/28/2010 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Arn (32 20s

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

Octoler 5 2010

Date Approved

City and County of San Francisco Puage ! Printed at 9:35 am on 9/29/10



