
 
FILE NO. 111217 RESOLUTION NO.   

Human Services Agency 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

 11/10/2011 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Grant Agreement – Non-Profit Institute on Aging - Not to Exceed $19,448,123] 
 

 
 
Resolution approving a modified grant agreement between the City and County of San 
  
Francisco and the non-profit Institute on Aging to provide Case Management, 
 

Community Living Fund and Linkages Program services to seniors and adults with  
 

disabilities during the period of July 1, 2010, to June 30, 2015, for a total not to exceed  
 

amount of $19,448,123. 
 
 

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to continue providing Case 
 

Management, Community Living Fund and Linkages Program services to seniors and adults  
 

with disabilities within the City and County of San Francisco;   
 

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved a grant agreement between the City 
 
and County of San Francisco and the non-profit Institute on Aging to provide said services for  
 
the period of July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2015 in the not to exceed amount of $16,144,866  
 
by Resolution No 457-10 in September of 2010; and 
 

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to modify the grant  
 
agreement by adding $3,303,257 to provide the continuation of Adult Day Health Care  
 
Services for the period of December 1, 2011, through June 30, 2012, in a modified grant total  
 
amount not to exceed $19,448,123; now, therefore, be it  
 

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Human Services 

Agency to enter into a modified grant agreement substantially in the form approved by the 

Board of Supervisors in Resolution No. 457-10 and contained in File No. 100832 between the 

City and County of San Francisco and Institute on Aging to provide Case Management,  



 

 

 

Human Services Agency 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

 11/10/2011 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 
Community Living Fund and Linkages Program services to seniors and adults with disabilities 

during the period of July 1, 2010, to June 30, 2015, for a total not to exceed amount of 

$19,448,123. 

 


